Attorney Docket No . B442.12-0001 -- DRF:dkm PATENT RECORDATION FOPM 07 - 15 - 2002 **COVER SHEET** To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attac 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102154521 iving party(ies): (1) Chris A. Iverson Name: Performance Engineering & Machine, Inc. (2) (3) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: 14800 James Road 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Rogers, State: MN ZIP 55374 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other ____ Execution Date: May 14, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 10/186776 4B. Patent No.(s) 4A. Application No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No execution date(s) of the application is: May 14, 2002 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] document should be mailed: Name: David R. Fairbairn Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):....\$ 40.00 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David R. Fairbairn

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

7/09/2002 RHARISI 00000022 10186776

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013070 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

P442.12-0001

First Named Inventor	: Chris A. Iverson		
Title	: BELT DRIVE SY	YSTEM	
improvements as desc the application having	ribed in an application been executed on ever	n entitled <u>BELT DRIVE SY</u> en date herewith, and/or be	USA, have invented certain new and useful <u>/STEM</u> for Letters Patent of the United States, ing identifiable in the United States Patent and ed;
the laws of the State desirous of acquiring	of Minnesota, and hathe entire right, title a	ving offices at 14800 Jame	nc., a corporation organized and existing under es Road, Rogers, MN 55374, ("Assignee") is tention, the application, and any and all Letters therefor;
hereby acknowledged invention, the above-ic legal protection issuin	, I transfer to Assigned dentified application, of ag thereon, and all right Patents and Trademan	e, its successors and assign corresponding domestic and ants and benefits under any a rks of the United States or	deration, the receipt and adequacy of which is s, my entire right, title and interest in and to the foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters
I au application number of			to insert in this instrument the filing date and
			or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for any and all foreign countries.
or do any act whatsoe request, without addit additional writings and its enjoyment of this g	ever conflicting with the ional consideration, but do such additional acrant, and render all ass	this Assignment. I, my execut at the expense of the Assignee, its succe	that I have not and shall not execute any writing cutors or administrators, will at any time upon signee, its successors and assigns, execute such ssors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect on for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing ad all countries.
		all	
		Chris A. Iverson	
STATE OF MINNES	OTA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF DAYT	,		
Sub	scribed and sworn to	before me, a Notary Public	, this \cancel{H} day of \cancel{MQy} , $\cancel{2002}$.
	\mathcal{L}	and Buc	
(SEAL)		. 1	/mille Lacs
	NCY A. BUSCH Notary Public Minnesota mmission Expires Jan 31, 2005		J'iluca (
Man.	a A. Bloc	Page 1 of 1 Pages	
1	1		PATENT

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013070 FRAME: 0775